
PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER

1S Del Rey Fuel, LLC Craig Campbell, Station Mgr. 12R Esprit I Katie Bailey, Property Manager Esprit

13800 Bora Bora Way Ph: (310) 574-4443 13900 Marquesas Way 14160 Panay Way

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Fax: (310) 306-4761 Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Marina del Rey, CA 90292

E-mail: craig@the-boatyard.com Ph:  (310) 305-3700 ext. 101

E-mail:  katieb@esring.com

7 Waves MDR Eli Janko, Property Mgr.

13900 Tahiti Way E-mail: eli@tahitimarina.com Bryan Plante, Docmaster

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Ph: (310) 591-2464

Diana Doo, Dockmaster E-mail: BryanP@esring.com

Direct: (310) 948-4116

Ph: (310) 823-4504 x 7221 Kerwyn Mabie, Service Manager

Fax: (310) 301-6535 Ph: (310) 305-3700 ext. 111

E-mail: dockmaster@wavesmdr.com E-mail:  kerwynm@esring.com

Isaac Hakim, Asset Manager ext. 224 13R Villa del Mar Marina Apts. Kelly King, Manager/ Dockmaster

E-mail: Isaachakim@tahitimarina.com 13999 Marquesas Way Ph: (310) 823-4644

Marina del Rey, CA  90292 Fax: (310) 822-9468

Jennifer nicholson, Facilities Coordinator

Ph: (310) 823-4504 x 7222

E-mail: jennifer@tahitimarina.com 15U Marina Harbor Anchorage Under Construction

4242 Via Marina

8T Avalon Marina Bay Alicia Black, Community Manager Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Valter Golfieri, Marina Manager

14015 W. Tahiti Way Ph: (310) 821-8881 Fax: (310) 827-7884 Ph: (310) 822-6800

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Email: Alicia_Black@avalonbay.com E-mail: ValterG@esring.com

Dockmaster

Ph:  (310) 821-2542

----- Marina Plaza

4370 Via Marina 18R Dolphin Marina Jonathan Farrington-Weddle, Acct.Mgr.

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 13900 Panay Way Ph: (310) 280-5874

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 E-mail: JFarrington-Weddle@GoldrichKest.com

10R Neptune Marina Monique Jones, Manager

14126 Marquesas Way #A Ph: (310) 823-4555

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Web: www.gkind.com

Michael Gordon, Dockmaster Horia Ispas, Dockmaster

Ph: (310) 823-4555 13924 Panay Way

Fax: (310) 827-5536 Marina del Rey, CA 90292

E-mail:  mgordon@legacypartners.com Ph: (310) 578-0566

Fax: (310) 578-7569

E-mail: hisbas@gkind.net 

Head of Lanside Maintenace

E-mail:  EdwardAutry@yahoo.com Chart House

David Gould, Mgr.

Ph: (310) 822-4144

PUBLIC LESSEE ROSTER
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PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER

20 Panay Way Marina Jonathan Farrington-Weddle, Acct.Mgr. 30S Del Rey Yacht Club Paulene Dror, Dockmaster

13953 Panay Way Ph: (310) 280-5874 13900 Palawan Way E-mail: portcaptain@dryc.org

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 E-mail: JFarrington-Weddle@GoldrichKest.com Marina del Rey, CA 90292

(not a mailing address)

Lynne Silverstein, Office Manager

Ph: (310) 823-4664

Horia Ispas, Dockmaster Fax: (310) 821-1346

Ph: (310) 578-0566 E-mail: officemanager@dryc.org

Fax: (310) 578-7569

E-mail: hisbas@gkind.net 33R Killer Shrimp JDC Property Management Co.

4211 Admiralty Way 121 S.  Beverly Drive

21 Holiday Harbor Marina Jonathan Farrington-Weddle, Acct.Mgr. Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Beverly Hills, CA 90212

14025 Panay Way Ph: (310) 280-5874

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 E-mail: JFarrington-Weddle@GoldrichKest.com Seymour Litwin, Property Supervisor

(not a mailing address) Ph: (310) 432-0800

E-mail: slitwin@legado.net

Horia Ispas, Dockmaster

Ph: (310) 578-0566 Gary Lubin, CFO

Fax: (310) 578-7559 Ph: (310) 432-0800

E-mail: hisbas@gkind.net E-mail: glubin@legadocompanies.com

22R Foghorn Inn Graham Spencer, Manager 40T Marina del Rey County Library

4140 Via Marina Ph: (310) 823-4626 4533 Admiralty Way

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Marina del Rey, CA 90292

Cheesecake Factory

Cheesecake Factory Scott Thomas, Manager 41 Catalina Yacht Anchorage Sharon Day

4142 Via Marina Ph: (310) 306-3344 13505 Bali Way Ph: (310) 822-0669

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Fax: (310) 827-8670 Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Ph: (818) 884-7700

27R Jamaica Bay Inn Remon Pagels, General Manager

4175 Admiralty Way Ph: (310) 439-3021

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Fax: (310) 301-1063 42 Marina del Rey Hotel Andrea Murray, General Manager

E-mail  gm@jamaicabayinn.com 13534 Bali Way Ph: (310) 625-0840

Web: http://www.Pacificahotel.com Marina del Rey, CA 90292 E-mail: AMurray@marinadelreyhotels.com

Shawn Highland, Regional Manager

Ph: (310) 625-0840 Web: www.pacificahotel.com

43 MDR Marina Tom Scheers, CFO

13524 Bali Way Almar Management

28W Mariners Bay Anne Marko, Manager Marina del Rey, CA 90292 370 Amapola Avenue, Suite 207

14000 Palawan Way Ph: (310) 822-2001 Torrance, CA 90501

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Fax: (310) 822-4840 Julie Summers, Marina Manager Ph: (424) 271-3351

web:www.marinersbay.com Almar Management E-mail: tscheers@almar.com

Ph: (310) 822-0316

E-mail: jsummers@marinadelreymarina.com Jim Hayes, VP of Operations

Ph: (805) 985-5003
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PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER

44U Pier 44 Jill Peterson, Property Manager 52 Dock 52 Jill Peterson, Property Manager

4635 Admiralty Way P.O.M/Pier 44 13483 Fiji Way Pacific Ocean Management

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 13737 Fiji Way #C10 Marina del Rey, CA 90292 13737 Fiji Way #C-10

(this is not a mailing address) Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Marina del Rey, CA 90292

Ph: (310) 822-6866 Ph: (310) 822-6866

Fax: (310) 822-4266 Fax: (310) 822-4266

E-mail:  Jpeterson@pom-mdr.com E-mail: Jpeterson@pom-mdr.com

Sammy Gutierrez, Maintenance Supervisor Sammy Gutierrez, Maintenance

Ph: (310) 578-6683 Ph: (310) 578-6683

Jun Dolor, Dockmaster 53 The BoatYard Greg Schem, General Manager

Ph: (310) 823-4593 13555 Fiji Way Ph: (310) 823-8964 or (310) 822-4878

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Fax: (310) 821-0569

Mike Selden, Controller E-mail: greg@highlandinvestco.com

Ph: (310) 822-6866

Scott Simmer, Dockmaster 

47U SMWYC Fred Weinhart - Office Manager Ph: (310) 823-8964 ext. 102

13589 Mindanao Way Ph: (310) 827-7692 ext. 5

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Cell: (818) 601-0891 E-mail: scott@tbymdr.com

48R Great Western Council, Inc. Tracey Fitzgerald

Boy Scouts of America Boy Scout Programming

13640 Mindanao Way

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 E-mail: tfitzgerald@bsa-la.org

(this is not a mailing address) 54 Windward Yacht & Repair Inc. Simon Landt, Manager

Liz Hernandez, Dir. of Support Services 13645 Fiji Way Ph: (310) 823-4581 ext. 15

Ph: (818) 933-0129 Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Fax: (310) 306-0067

E-mail: lhernandez@BSA-LA.org Web: windwardyachtcenter.com

Hector Tobias, Dockmaster ext. 12

dockmaster@windwardyachtcenter.com

50T Marina Waterside Shopping Center Ryan Hawley, Property Manager

4702 Admiratly  Way Marina Waterside 55 Vacated Fuel Dock

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 101 The Grove Drive 13701 Fiji Way

(not a mailing address) Los Angeles, CA 90036 Marina del Rey, CA   90292  

Ph: (323) 900-8100

E-mail:  RHawley@carusoaffiliated.com 56 Fisherman's Village Jill Peterson, Property Manager

13755 Fiji Way Pacific Ocean Management

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 13737 Fiji Way #C-10

51U Union Oil Co. ---- Marina del Rey, CA   90292

Burnside Co. L.L.C. Ph: (310) 822-6866

4801 Lincoln Blvd. Fax:  (310) 822-4266

Marina del Rey, CA 90292   

Sammy Gutierrez, Maintenance Supervisor

Ph: (310) 578-6683
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PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER

61 Whiskey Red's William Walsh, General Manager 95S Marina West S.C. Administrative Offices Jill Peterson, Property Manager

13813 Fiji Way Ph: (310) 823-4522 404-480 Washington Blvd. Pacific Ocean Management

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 E-mail:  WWalsh@srcmail.com Marina del Rey, CA   90292 13737 Fiji Way C-10

Marina del Rey, CA   90292

Ph:  (310) 822-6866

64 Archstone Breakwater at Marina del Rey Alex Falzone, Community Manager E-mail:  jpeterson@pom-mdr.com

13900 Fiji Way Archstone Breakwater at Marina del Rey

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Ph: (310) 823-4658

Web: www.archstonebreakwater.com Fax: 310-823-1449 Sammy Gutierrez, Maintenance Supervisor

E-mail: alfazone@eqr.com Ph: (310) 578-6683

E-mail:

breakwaterMDR@archstonemail.com Angela Weaver, Assistant Community Manager

Ph: (310) 823-4658 97S Marina Beach Shopping Ctr. Jill Peterson, Property Manager

Fax: (310) 823-1449 510-586 Washington Blvd. Pacific Ocean Management

E-mail: AWeaver@archstonemail.com Marina del Rey, CA   90292 13737 Fiji Way C-10

Marina del Rey, CA   90292

Celso Lauber, Assistant Community Manager Ph:  (310) 822-6866

Ph: (310) 823-4658 E-mail:  jpeterson@pom-mdr.com

Fax: (310) 823-1449

E-mail: CLauber@archstonemail.com

65 U.C.L.A Boathouse Erinn McMahan, Ctr. Director Sammy Gutierrez, Maintenance Supervisor

14001 Fiji Way Ph:  (310) 305-1637 Ph: (310) 578-6683

Marina del  Rey, CA   90292 Fax:  (310) 305-1587
E-mail:  emcmahan@recreation.ucla.edu

100S/101S The Shores Felicia Bermudez, Manager

4201 Via Marina Ph: (310) 823-5384

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax: (310) 301-1710
E-mail:  felica@teetercpa.com

75Y/94R Marina Professinal Gail Haller, Prop. Mgr.

4560 Admiralty Way Ste. 255 Ph:  (310) 344-2239 102 Marina 41 Heather Helfand, General Manager

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax:  (310) 823-3982 4157 Via Marina 2nd Fl. Ph: (310) 822-3439

E-mail: drpa@earthlink.net Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax: (310) 822-0254
E-mail:  mhhelfand@eqr.com

76 BOP Marina Towers, LLC., MDR Building Liam Williams, Prop Manager Web:  www.equityapartments.com

Investments, LLC., & Oveland Marina Tower, LLC. 4640 Admiralty Way, Ste. 701

4640 Admiralty Way, Ste. 701 Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Emergency Maintenance

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Ph:  (310) 821-0777 Ph: (310) 908-9987

Fax:  (310) 823-9122

E-mail:  Liam.Williams@brookfield.com

77W County of Los Angeles

94R See 75Y
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PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER

103 Oakwood Marina del Rey Nick Schulte, Property Manager 113S Mariners Village Sharon Medford, Business Manager

4111 Via Marina Oakwood Marina del Rey Apartments 4600 Via Marina Ph: (310)  821-4916

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 4111 Via Marina Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax:  (310) 823-1017

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 email: sharonm@esring.com

Mail To: Ph: (310) 751-4555

Tal Almquist Fax: (310) 301-8246 Patrick Coffey, Sr. Service Manager

Regional Vice President E-mail:  nschulte1@oakwood.com Ph:  (310) 823-1626

4111 Via Marina Web:  www.OakwoodWorldwide.com Fax:  (310) 821-8448

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 E-mail:  patrickc@esring.com

Ph: (310) 751-4545

Fax: (310) 301-8246 Leasing:  (310) 821-4461

E-mail:  Talmquist@oakwood.com

125H The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Ritz-Carlton Marina del Rey

104R Del Rey Shores Personal Warehouse Felicia Bermudez, Manager 4375 Admiralty  Way 4375 Admiralty  Way

4201 Via Marina Ph: (310) 823-5384 Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Marina del Rey, CA   90292

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax: (310) 301-1710 Attn: Tony Mira, General Mgr.

E-mail:  felicia@shoresmdr.com Ph:  (310) 574-4324

Fax: (310)  821-3830

111/112T Marina Harbor Apts. & Anchorage Isabel Sciommeri, General Manager email:tony.mira@ritzcarlton.com

4500 Via Marina Ph:  (310) 578-5200

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax:  (310) 822-8280

E-mail:  isabels@esring.com

Web:  www.marinaharbor.com

Marina Harbor Anchorage Valter Golfieri Marina Manager

14120 Tahiti Way Marina Harbor Anchorage

14120 Tahiti Way

Marina del Rey, CA   90292

Ph:  (310) 822-6800
E-mail:  valterg@esring.com

125I Marina City Club Alexandria Pollock, General Manager

Robert Warrington 4333 Admiralty Way Ph:  (310) 822-0611 ext. 200

Senior Service Manager Marina del Rey, CA   90292 E-mail:  apollock@seabreezemgmt.com

Ph:  (310) 437-7905

  Fax-Apt:  (310) 823-6604 Alicia Kunz, Dockmaster

Fax-Boats:  (310) 821-9009 Ph: (310) 823-3032 ext. 5

Fax:  (310) 821-9009

WN 4265          WS4267 E-mail:  akunz@essexpropertytrust.com

CN 4316          CS4314 Valerie Cruz, Senior Community Mgr.

EN 4337           ES4335 Ph:  (310) 305-9191

E-mail:  vcruz@essex.com
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PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER

130 Teasers MDR, Inc. Danny Ringwood, Owner 145R Hilton Garden Inn Jacob Vanderwiel, General Manager

4445 Admiralty Way Ph:  (310) 823-4534 4200 Admiralty Way Ph: (310) 301-2000

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax:  (310) 822-4901 Marina del Rey, CA   90292 E-mail:  Jacob.Vanderwiel@hilton.com

E-mail: dannyr@tonyps.com
Web: www.hgimarinadelrey.com Kim Shattuck, Regional VP

131S Café Del  Rey Brian Cousins, General Manager Ph: (562) 632-9934
(was Fiasco Restaurant) Ph:  (310) 823-6395 E-mail: kshattuck@ih-corp.com

4451 Admiralty Way

Marina del Rey, CA   90292

132S California Yacht Club Michelle Underwood, Gen. Mgr.

4469 Admiralty Way Ph: (310) 448-4760

Marina del Rey, CA   90292

150 County of Los Angeles

200 Tahiti Substation David Ford

Evan Davis, Asst. Dockmaster Fiji & Admiralty Way Ph:  (818) 585-9149

Ph:  (310) 823-4567 ext. 2780 Marina de Rey, CA   90292 E-mail: david.a.ford@sce.com

E-mail:  evan.davis@calyachtclub.net

133S Warehouse Restaurant Chad Leatherman, Gen. Mgr.  

4499 Admiralty Way Leland S. & Martha A. Spencer

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Owners/Sublessee

Ph:  (310) 823-5451

E-mail:  BarrelsofRun@yahoo.com

BB Loyola Boathouse Bennie Castillo, Build Mgr.

Raul Guzman, Exe. Chef 13669 Fiji Way Gen Ph:  (310) 338-1939

Ph:  (310) 823-4707 Marina del Rey, CA  90292 Dir. ph: (310) 338-1987

Fax:  (310) 306-3952 Patrick Kelly, Coach

Ph:  (310) 338-7624

134R Commodore Club E-mail:  pkelly@lmu.edu

4519 Admiralty Way Linda Taber or Terry Haber

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Ph: (310) 823-2323

E-mail:  commclub1@verizon.net EE Chce Park Concession ---

140V Admiralty Apartments

4170 Admiralty Way Jill Peterson, Property Manager ---- Barna s. Szabo, President Robert Leslie

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Pacific Ocean Management Leslie & Associates

13737 Fiji Way #C-10 Tie Riley, Executive Dir. 8601 Falmouth Ave. Ste. 220

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 B. Szabo Inc. Playa del Rey, CA   90293

Ph:  (310) 822-6866 7101 South Playa Vista Dr. Unit #202 Ph:  (310) 822-0322

Fax:  (310) 822-4266 Los Angeles, CA   90094 Fax:  (310) 822-3973

E-mail:  Jpeterson@pom-mdr.com E-mail:  bszaboinc@aol.com
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PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER

141V Marina del Rey Marriott Misoon Kong, General Manager ---- MdR Chamber of Commerce ----

4100 Admiralty Way Ph:  (310) 448-4800 Tony Ciancimino

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax:  (310) 448-4827

Main No. (310) 301-3000 E-mail:  Misoon.Kong@Marriott.com 6151 W. Century Blvd., Ste. 514

Los Angeles, CA   90045

Teresa Brusca, Director of Finance Ph:  (310) 645-5151

E-mail:  Teresa.Brusca@Marriott.com Fax:  (310) 645-0130

Ph: (310) 448-4867

Shahram Sharafkhanian, Dir. of Engineering

Ph: (310) 448-4871

E-mail:  Shahram.Sharafkhanian@Marriott.com

Connie Gibson, Dir. of Hotel Operation

Ph: (310) 448-4826

E-mail:  Connie.Gibson@Marriott.com

Glad Gladstone's 4 fish Melea Morris, General Manager

stone's 17300 Pacific Coast Hwy. E-mail:  Melea.Morris@gladstones.com

Pacific Palisades, CA   90272

---- MdR Convention & Visitor Bureau Janet Zaldua, Executive Director

4551 Glencoe Ave #260 Ph:  (310) 306-9900

Marina del Rey, CA   90292
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